



Legislation Text

File #: 2015-2641, **Version:** 1

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Quantity Adjustment/Change Order No. 1 with APAC Texas, Inc. - Wheeler Companies for the 2014 Street Maintenance Program (Type F Overlay) Project.

On September 11, 2014 City Council approved a contract with Wheeler Companies to perform the 2014 Street Maintenance Program - Type F Overlay. This Quantity Adjustment/Change Order is being requested to add additional streets to the project area and to adjust final quantities required to complete the work for the project. The total increase is \$64,440.48, bringing the contract total to \$915,868.23.

Cost: \$64,440.48

Source of Fund: General Self-Financed Construction

Staff recommends approval.